Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on January 7, 2015. Copies of the Resolution are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at <u>www.highlandsnj.us</u>.

R-15-06

RESOLUTON AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER

The Borough of Highlands appointed Thomas Smith, Esq., as the 2015 Municipal Public Defender to be paid an annual salary of not less than \$1,500.00 for the period of January 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015

R-15-14

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICPAL ATTORNEY FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2015 & AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A "FAIR & OPEN" CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

The Borough of Highlands appointed Bruce Padula, Esq., of the law firm of Cleary, Giacobbe, Alfieri & Jacobs, LLC as the Municipal Attorney for the period of January 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$66,000 to provide professional legal services to the Borough.

R-15-17

RESOLUTION APPROVING PFOFESSIONAL BOND COUNSEL SERVICES AND AWARDING A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair and Open Contract for professional Bond Counsel Services to the law office of Archer & Greiner, PC. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015.

R-15-18

RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES AS A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT TO CLEARY, GIACOBBE, ALFIERI & JACOBS, LLC

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair and Open Contract for professional Labor Counsel Services for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 for an amount not to exceed \$20,000 to the law office of Cleary, Giacobbe, Alfieri & Jacobs, LLC.

R-15-19 RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE ARNETTE LAW FIRM, LLC AS A PROFESSONAL LEGAL COUNSEL THROUGH THE NON-FAIR AND OPEN PROCESS

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-fair and Open Contract for professional Legal tax appeal and tax litigation Counsel Services to the Arnette Law Firm for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 for an amount not to exceed \$15,000.

R-15-24

RESOLUTION APPROVING ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

The Borough of Highlands awarded a contract to provide animal control services to the Borough for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 to Kerry Gowan at a billing rate of \$30.00 per animal control response.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk